## CITY OF STEVENSON RESOLUTION NO. 2024-440

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEVENSON GRANTING SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR BANKING SERVICES

## **Recitals**

**WHEREAS**, City Clerk/Treasurer Leana Kinley resigned effective September 30, 2024, and Mayor Scott Anderson has appointed Anders Sorestad as the interim Clerk/Treasurer until the position vacancy can be filled.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the City Council of the City of Stevenson does hereby resolve as follows:

Effective October 1, 2024, Interim Clerk/Treasurer Anders Sortestad is to be added as an authorized signer to the following bank accounts / banking services for the City of Stevenson, and former Clerk/Treasurer Leana Kinley is to be removed:

Umpqua Bank:			
General Checking:		2100004130	
State of Washington			
Local Government Investment Pool		02220	
Statewide Payee Contact		SWV 0019082	
US Bank VISA card contract		Currently xxxx4623 & xxxx463	1
US Bank Safekeeping Account		386000267	
PASSED by the Council of the effective October 1, 2024.	e City of Stevenso	on this 26 <sup>th</sup> day of September 2024 to b	Эе
	Mayor of	the City of Stevenson	
ATTEST:	APPROV	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Clerk of the City of Stevenson	City Attor	ney	